Vasai, Taluka and Registration Sub-District, Vasai, District and Registration

District Palghar (earlier known as District Thane) (hereinafter referred to as the

"said Seventh Property")

I am informed that the said Monica Pascal Ludrik and 5 Ors. agreed to sell the land

bearing Survey No. 223 Hissa No. I admeasuring 2,150 (Two thousand one hundred

fifty) Sq. metres. out of the said Seventh Property to Ekvira Developers a

partnership firm.

I am informed that the said Monica Pascal Ludrik and 5 Ors. also agreed to sell the

balance portion of the said Seventh Property being lands bearing Survey No.